

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 660 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 1, delete the first "midwives" and insert "midwives"

1.3 Page 3, line 1, delete "midwives" and insert "midwives"

1.4 Page 3, line 2, after "practice" insert "to"

1.5 Page 3, line 7, delete "is" and insert "are"

1.6 Page 3, line 17, delete "means a health condition of a" and insert "has the meaning given
1.7 to severe maternal morbidity by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, and includes
1.8 an unexpected outcome of labor or delivery that results in significant short- or long-term
1.9 consequences to a woman's health."

1.10 Page 3, delete lines 18 to 20

1.11 Page 3, line 23, after "records" insert "as defined in section 144.291, subdivision 2,
1.12 paragraph (c),"

1.13 Page 3, line 24, strike "as defined in section 144.291, subdivision 2, paragraph" and
1.14 delete "(c)"

1.15 Page 3, line 32, after "by" insert "family home visiting programs, the women, infants,
1.16 and children (WIC) program, the prescription monitoring program, behavioral health services
1.17 programs,"

1.18 Page 4, line 1, delete everything after "pre-pregnancy" and insert "or prenatal care
1.19 received by the subject of the data or of any postpartum care received up to one year
1.20 following the end of pregnancy"

1.21 Page 4, after line 20, insert:

1.22 "(g) The commissioner may request and receive from a law enforcement agency law
1.23 enforcement reports or incident reports related to the subject of the data."

- 2.1 Page 5, line 13, after "TRAINING" insert "; MATERNAL MORBIDITY AND DEATH
2.2 STUDIES"
- 2.3 Page 5, line 14, before "\$....." insert "(a)"
- 2.4 Page 5, line 16, delete "curriculum" and insert "curricula"
- 2.5 Page 5, after line 16, insert:
- 2.6 "(b) \$..... in fiscal year 2022 and \$..... in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated from the
2.7 general fund to the commissioner of health for purposes of Minnesota Statutes, section
2.8 145.901."